



BID TABULATIONS

Project Name: Percival Landing Bulkhead Replacement

Project No. : 1136H

Bid Opening Date: 11.20.18

**OPINION OF PROBABLE
CONSTRUCTION COSTS**

BID #1
QUIGG BROS., INC
PO BOX 1707
ABERDEEN WA 98520

BID #2
ROGNLIN'S, INC.
321 W STATE ST
ABERDEEN WA 98520

Item Number	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization and Demobilization (10% Max)	LS	1	\$ 153,650.00	\$ 153,650.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
2	Project Administration	LS	1	\$ 76,825.00	\$ 76,825.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00
3	Health and Safety	LS	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
4	Project Closeout	LS	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
5	Temporary Environmental Controls	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
6	Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00
7	Demolition and Disposal	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 86,000.00	\$ 86,000.00
8	Excavation and Disposal	CY	200	\$ 70.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 25,000.00
9	Furnish Steel Sheet Piles	LF	430	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 795,500.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 567,600.00	\$ 1,294.00	\$ 556,420.00
10	Install Steel Sheet Piles	LF	430	\$ 500.00	\$ 215,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 150,500.00	\$ 177.00	\$ 76,110.00
11	Construct Bulkhead Pilecap	LF	430	\$ 750.00	\$ 322,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 258,000.00	\$ 552.00	\$ 237,360.00
12	Furnish, Place & Compact Imported Fill	TN	755	\$ 20.00	\$ 15,100.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 31,710.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 79,275.00
13	Concrete Slab on Grade	SF	1420	\$ 20.00	\$ 28,400.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 31,240.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 49,700.00
14	Landscaping	LS	1	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
15	Utilities	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00
				SUB-TOTAL	\$ 1,766,975.00		\$ 1,388,050.00		\$ 1,548,865.00
				Tax @ 8.9%	\$ 157,260.78		\$ 123,536.45		\$ 137,848.99
				TOTAL BID	\$ 1,924,235.78		\$ 1,511,586.45		\$ 1,686,713.99

These bid results are for Contractors information only. These results will undergo further review by the City of Olympia in determination of award to the lowest responsive and responsible bidder.



BID TABULATIONS

Project Name: Percival Landing Bulkhead Replacement

Project No. : 1136H

Bid Opening Date: 11.20.18

**OPINION OF PROBABLE
CONSTRUCTION COSTS**

BID #3
MASSANA, INC.
4810 PT FOSDICK DR STE 237
GIG HARBOR WA 98335

BID #4
ORION MARINE CONTRACTORS INC
1112 EAST ALEXANDER AVE
TACOMA WA 98421

Item Number	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization and Demobilization (10% Max)	LS	1	\$ 153,650.00	\$ 153,650.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
2	Project Administration	LS	1	\$ 76,825.00	\$ 76,825.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
3	Health and Safety	LS	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
4	Project Closeout	LS	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
5	Temporary Environmental Controls	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
6	Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
7	Demolition and Disposal	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00
8	Excavation and Disposal	CY	200	\$ 70.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,000.00
9	Furnish Steel Sheet Piles	LF	430	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 795,500.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 623,500.00	\$ 1,535.00	\$ 660,050.00
10	Install Steel Sheet Piles	LF	430	\$ 500.00	\$ 215,000.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 161,250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 129,000.00
11	Construct Bulkhead Pilecap	LF	430	\$ 750.00	\$ 322,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 301,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 258,000.00
12	Furnish, Place & Compact Imported Fill	TN	755	\$ 20.00	\$ 15,100.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 52,850.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 30,200.00
13	Concrete Slab on Grade	SF	1420	\$ 20.00	\$ 28,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 35,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 28,400.00
14	Landscaping	LS	1	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
15	Utilities	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
SUB-TOTAL					\$ 1,766,975.00		\$ 1,560,100.00		\$ 1,548,150.00
Tax @ 8.9%					\$ 157,260.78		\$ 138,848.90		\$ 137,785.35
TOTAL BID					\$ 1,924,235.78		\$ 1,698,948.90		\$ 1,685,935.35

These bid results are for Contractors information only. These results will undergo further review by the City of Olympia in determination of award to the lowest responsive and responsible bidder.



BID TABULATIONS

Project Name: Percival Landing Bulkhead Replacement

Project No. : 1136H

Bid Opening Date: 11.20.18

**OPINION OF PROBABLE
CONSTRUCTION COSTS**

<p align="center">BID #5 PACIFIC PILE & MARINE LP 700 RIVERSIDE DR SEATTLE WA 9818</p>	<p align="center">BID #6 BRUMFIELD CONSTRUCTION INC PO BOX 1768 WESTPORT WA 98595</p>
---	--

Item Number	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization and Demobilization (10% Max)	LS	1	\$ 153,650.00	\$ 153,650.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
2	Project Administration	LS	1	\$ 76,825.00	\$ 76,825.00	\$ 76,260.00	\$ 76,260.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 58,000.00
3	Health and Safety	LS	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
4	Project Closeout	LS	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
5	Temporary Environmental Controls	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
6	Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
7	Demolition and Disposal	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 44,800.00	\$ 44,800.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
8	Excavation and Disposal	CY	200	\$ 70.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 17,800.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 28,000.00
9	Furnish Steel Sheet Piles	LF	430	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 795,500.00	\$ 1,888.00	\$ 811,840.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 731,000.00
10	Install Steel Sheet Piles	LF	430	\$ 500.00	\$ 215,000.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 137,600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 258,000.00
11	Construct Bulkhead Pilecap	LF	430	\$ 750.00	\$ 322,500.00	\$ 745.00	\$ 320,350.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 172,000.00
12	Furnish, Place & Compact Imported Fill	TN	755	\$ 20.00	\$ 15,100.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 30,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 37,750.00
13	Concrete Slab on Grade	SF	1420	\$ 20.00	\$ 28,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 42,600.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 17,040.00
14	Landscaping	LS	1	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
15	Utilities	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00
				SUB-TOTAL	\$ 1,766,975.00		\$ 1,689,150.00		\$ 1,553,790.00
				Tax @ 8.9%	\$ 157,260.78		\$ 150,334.35		\$ 138,287.31
				TOTAL BID	\$ 1,924,235.78		\$ 1,839,484.35		\$ 1,692,077.31

These bid results are for Contractors information only. These results will undergo further review by the City of Olympia in determination of award to the lowest responsive and responsible bidder.